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ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
September 3, 2020

Judy Lopez

Beardsley Water Company, Inc.
3880 South De Niza Road
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

RE: BEARDSLEY WATER COMPANY, INC.

DOCKET NO. W-02074A-19-0317
DECISION NO. 77695

Dear Ms. Lopez:

E000008756
Matthew J. Neubert
Executive Director

Elijah Q. Abinah
Utllities Division Director

Notice of Compliance

On August 31, 2020, you filed a Rates & Charges Tariff in compliance with the above
mentioned Decision. Based upon a review by the analyst(s) assigned, attached is a stamped copy

of the approved tariffs, with an effective date of September 1, 2020.

If you have questions regarding the filing of these tariffs, please contact me at (602) 542-

0847.
Sincerely,
armel Mood
Compliance Officer/Project Specialist I1
Utilities Division
CLH:ihf
Enclosures

ce: Docket Control

Division Director Elijah 0. Abinah

1200 W. Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007 | 6N2-RA2-4281 | azen any .
ACC-Docket Control - Received 9/3/2020 2:59 PM

ACC - Docket Control - Docketed 9/3/2020 3:24 PM
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On this 3rd day of September, 2020, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a
Memo of Partial Compliance, and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of the Utilities
Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or as soon as
possible thereafter, the Commission’s eDocket program will automatically email a link to the
foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.

Jay Shapiro

Shapiro Law Firm, P.C.

1819 East Morten Avenue, Suite 280
Phoenix, Arizona 85020
jay(@shapslawaz.com

Consented to Service by Email

Robin Mitchell

Director/Chief Counsel, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
legaldiv(@azce.gov
utildivservicebyemail(@azcc. gov
Consented to Service by Email

By:

Division Director Elijah O. Abinah
1200 W. Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007 | 602-542-4251 | azcc.gov
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BEARDSLEY WATER COMPANY Sheet No |
DOCKET NO. W-02074A-19-0317 Cancelling Sheet No. __
STATEMENT OF CHARGES

I. RATES

In Decision No. 77695, dated August 12, 2020, the Commission approved the following
rates and charges to become effective September 1, 2020:

A. Monthly Minimum Charge

5/8 x % Meter $22.90
¥" Meter 34.35
1” Meter 57.28
1 %2 ™ Meter 114.50
2” Meter 183.20
3" Meter 343.50
4” Meter 572.50
6" Meter 1,145.00
Tssued: August 31,2020 Effective: September 1, 2020
ISSUEDBY:
Judy Lopez
Beardsley Water Company
3580 & De Niza Rasd APPROVED FOR FILING

Apache Junction, AZ 85119

Decision No. 77695 ;
DECISION #:ﬂ {901 g..




ORIGINAL

DOCKET NO. W-02074A-19-0317 Cancelling Sheet No. __

BEARDSLEY WATER COMPANY

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

I. RATES (cont.)

B. Commodity Rates

5/8 x %" & 3> Meter

First 4,000 Gallons $3.15

From 4,001 to 10,000 4.10

Over 10,000 Gallons 5.10
1” Meter

First 25,000 Gallons $4.10

Over 25,000 Gallons 510
115” Meter

First 50,000 Gallons $4.10

Over 50,000 Gallons 5.10
2” Meter

First 80,000 Gallons $4.10

Over 80,000 Gallons 5.10
3” Meter

First 160,000 Gallons $4.10

Over 160,000 Gallons 5.10
4” Meter

First 250,000 Gallons $4.10

Over 250,000 Gallons 5.10
6” Meter

First 500,000 Gallons $4.10

Over 500,000 Gallons 5.10
8” Meter

First 800,000 Gallons $4.10

Over 800,000 Gallons 5.10

Issued: August 31,2020 Effecuive: Seprember 1. 2020
ISSUED BY:
Judy Lopez
Beardsley Water Company
3880 § De Niza Road] G
Apache Junction, AZ 85
""‘é‘;}.&.‘z:‘zng 19695 APPROVED FOR FILING

DECISION #:1 1095




BEARDSLEY WATER COMPANY

DOCKET NO. W-02074A-19-0317

ORIGINAL

Sheet No 3

Cancelling Sheet No.

L. RATES (cont.)

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

C. Service Line and Meter Installation Charges
(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

Service Line Meter Charge Total Charge
578 x ¥ Meter $385.00 $135.00 $520.00
¥s® Meter 415.00 205.00 620.00
1" Meter 465.00 265.00 730.00
12" Meter 520.00 475.00 995.00
2” Turbine Meter 600.00 995.00 1,795 .00
2" Compound Meter 800.00 1,840.00 2,640.00
3" Turbine Meter 1,015.00 1,620.00 2,635.00
3” Compound Meter 1,135.00 2,495.00 3.630.00
4” Turbine Meter 1,430.00 2.570.00 4.,000.00
4” Compound Meter 1,610.00 3,545.00 5,155.00
6” Turbine Meter 2,150.00 4,925.00 7.075.00
6" Compound Meter 2,270.00 6.820.00 9,090.00
Issued: August 31,2020 Effective: September 1, 2020
ISSUEDBY:
Judy Lopez
Beardsley Water Company
3880 S De Niza Road
Apache Jundtion. AZ 85119
Decixion No. 77695 APPROVED FOR FILING

DECISION #M




BEARDSLEY WATER COMPANY

DOCKET NO. W-02074A-19-0317

ORIGINAL

Sheet No 4

Cancelling Sheet No. __

STATEMENT OF CHARGES
I. RATES (cont.)
D.  Services Charges
Establishment
Reconnection (Delinquent)

After Hours Service Charge (at customer request)
Meter Test (if correct)

Deposit

Deposit Interest

Re-establishment (within 12 months)

NSF Check

Deferred Payment

Meter Re-Read (if correct)

Late Payment Penalty

Moving Customer Meter (at customer request)

*  Per Commission rule A.A CR14-2-403(B).

**  Number of months off system times the monthly minimumn per

Commission rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D).
*#% 1 .50% of unpaid monthly balance.
t44% 1 50% Finance Charge per rule A.A C. R14-2-409(G)(6).

$30.00
30.00
40.00
25.00

%ok

$20.00

Sk

$25.00

ES 20
Cost

Issued: August 31, 2020

ISSUEDBY:

Judy Lopez
Beardsley Waler Company
3880 S De Niza Road
Apache Junction, AZ 85119
Deciston No. 77695

Effective: September 1, 2020

APPROVED FOR FILING
pECISION #: 1 115




BEARDSLEY WATER COMPANY

DOCKET NO. W-02074A-19-0317

=i

£

Sheet No. 5

Cancelling Sheet No. __

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

IL. TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS

In addition to the collection of its regular rates, the Company shall collect from customers
a proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax pursuant to Commissionrule A.A.C. R14-

2-409(D)(3).

Issued: August 31,2020
ISSUED BY:
Judy Lopez
Beardsley Water Company
3880 § De Niza Road
Apache Jundtion, AZ 85119
Decision No. 77695

Effective Sepiember 1. 2020

APPROVED FOR FILING
ecision #: 11035




